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Ozone Monitor Site AIRS Code Max. 4th Highest 8-Hour Avg 

Ozone Conc. that can still 

allow attainment in 2015 

(ppm)

Min. 4th Highest 8-Hour Avg 

Ozone Conc. that can cause 

nonattainment in 2015 

(ppm)

McMillian NCore 110010044 0.095 0.096

Calvert 240090011 0.090 0.091

Southern Maryland 240170010 0.093 0.094

Frederick 240210037 0.095 0.096

Rockville 240313001 0.094 0.095

HU- Beltsville 240330030 0.094 0.095

PG Equestrian 240338003 0.089 0.090

Beltsville 240339991 0.086 0.087

Arlington 510130020 0.089 0.090

Franconia 510590030 0.091 0.092

Ashburn 511071005 0.098 0.099

Long Park 511530009 0.099 0.100

Ozone Monitor Site AIRS Code 2012 2013 2014 (Draft) 2015 (Max. that can 

still allow attainment 

in 2015)

Draft Design 

Value (2012-14)

Draft Design Value 

(2013-15), based on 

Column H values

Takoma 110010025 0.069

River Terrace 110010041 0.076 0.062

McMillian Reservoir 110010043 0.087 0.066

McMillian NCore 110010044 0.082 0.064 0.068 0.095 0.071 0.075

Calvert 240090011 0.082 0.067 0.070 0.090 0.073 0.075

Southern Maryland 240170010 0.084 0.064 0.067 0.093 0.071 0.075

Frederick 240210037 0.078 0.069 0.063 0.095 0.070 0.075

Rockville 240313001 0.073 0.069 0.064 0.094 0.068 0.075

U- Beltsville 240330030 0.079 0.068 0.065 0.094 0.070 0.075

PG Equestrian 240338003 0.090 0.069 0.069 0.089 0.076 0.075

Beltsville 240339991 0.084 0.072 0.069 0.086 0.075 0.075

Arlington 510130020 0.084 0.067 0.071 0.089 0.074 0.075

Franconia 510590030 0.084 0.067 0.069 0.091 0.073 0.075

Ashburn 511071005 0.073 0.066 0.063 0.098 0.067 0.075

Long Park 511530009 0.072 0.066 0.062 0.099 0.066 0.075

Alexandria 515100009 0.086 0.062

4th Highest 8-Hour Avg Ozone Concentrations (ppm)

2015 Ozone Levels - What would it take to attain the 2008 ozone standard?


